THE HUDSON CITY HOTEL, BAR, AND RESTAURANT GUIDE

HOTELS

Coming to Hudson City for a visit? Then you’ll need a place to stay! Try any one of these fine hotels.

Hotel Location Description Page
A+ Motel Citywide Chain of discount hotels N/A
Babcock Hotel Citywide Chain of luxury hotels N/A
Berkely Grande Plaza Hotel Bankhurst Luxury hotel in the Berkely Commercial Center 30, 119
DeBallenger Hotel Bankhurst One of the finest hotels in the city 30
Hibernia Hotel Eastwood Long-term hotel 44
Highlands Regency Hotel =~ Highlands Luxury hotel in the Hudson City Corporate Center 58
Hotel Las Vegas North Elmview Hourly hotel 77
Silver Key Inn Citywide Chain of family hotels N/A
Stewart Regency Hotel Bankhurst One of the finest hotels in the city 30-31

Typical Hotel Room Rates: Here’s about what you can expect to pay for a hotel in Hudson City. Rates vary based on the exact
location of a particular hotel, the hotel’s facilities, the time of year, the nature and duration of a guest’s stay, and other factors.

Class Of Hotel Average Nightly Rate
Discount $75-100

Family $100-250

Luxury, low-end $250-500

Luxury, high-end $500-2,000, or more



RESTAURANTS

Ready for something to eat? Try any of these fine establishments:

Restaurant

Aguilay Serpiente

Angus Café

Ankara

Ariando’s Tacos
Armstrong’s

The Bagel Joint

Bears & Bulls

Bessie’s Chicken

Biff’s Grill

The Bon Homme Richard
Botticelli

Buccaneer Burger

Burger Monster

Calypso Delight

Cap’n Pat’s Fish & Chips
Catch Of The Day
Chisholm Trail Steakhouse
Cooley’s Irish Steakhouse
The Copper Samovar

Da Giovanni Italian Pizza
Daphne’s On Birch
Deitrich’s

Desire Under The Elms
The Doghouse

The Eagle’s Nest
Edelweiss

Elysian Fields

Location
Latin City
Guilford
Bayside

Latin City
LeMastre Park
Bankhurst (Lowdown)
Marwich
Freetown
Bankhurst (Lowdown)
Highlands
Highlands
Citywide
Citywide
Citywide
Citywide
Gadsden
Citywide
Gasden
Vidersea
Little Italy
Mint Ridge
Highlands
Worthington
Crown Point
Forsyth
Ardmore
LeMastre Park

Description

Mexican restaurant

Steaks and American food

Turkish restaurant

Mexican restaurant

American/continental cuisine

Café on Timothy Street

American food

Fast food chicken restaurant in the Stewartville Mall
Decorated like a Fifties diner, renowned for its burgers
The restaurant at the Skyline Club

Elegant restaurant, famed for several dishes

A fast food restaurant chain

A fast food restaurant chain

A.k.a. “CDs,” a Jamaican fast food restaurant chain
A fast food seafood restaurant chain

A seafood restaurant right next to the Fish Market
A steak restaurant chain

Steakhouse

Russian restaurant

Pizza restaurant with a sort of “Old World” decor
American/continental cuisine

German restaurant in the Hudson City Underground
Restaurant on the Avenue of the Elms

Gourmet hot dog restaurant

Page
65
57
34
65
66
30
33
52
31

196
113
122
123
122
122
189
123
55
45,206
N/A
72
21
184
42

Bar-and-grill style restaurant decorated with HCC Eagles paraphermalia 49

German restaurant
American/continental cuisine

28
66



Restaurant

Emerald Buddha

The Factory
The Garden

Geraldine’s Restaurant

Golden Palace
Grande Taco
Greek Islands

The Green Room
The Gumbo Shack

Hanover Room
Harwell’s

La Maison Continentale
Lambertini’s Pizzeria

Location
Citywide
Gadsden
Bankhurst
Citywide
Chinatown
Citywide
Mint Ridge
Worthington
Riverside Hills
Marwich
Red Hill
Bankhurst
Little Italy

LeMastre West Bar And Grill Mint Ridge

Lightning Burger

Macho Nacho
Mandala
Manetti’s
Marco Polo
Marietta Grill

Mars Needs Pizzas!

New York Deli
Orleans
Phoenix
Radermacher’s
Raw Fish

Red Ox Diner
Red Square

Roberto’s on 20™
Sandwiches Plus

Scoville’s

Citywide
Citywide
Crown Point
Little Italy
Irishtown
Guilford
Citywide
Ardmore
Irishtown
Bankhurst
Red Hill

Chinatown (Little Tokyo)

Elmview
Moscow West
Bankhurst
Citywide
Riverside Hills

Description

Chain of Thai fast food restaurants
American cuisine

Upscale restaurant

Franchise restaurant serving “family style” and buffett food
Chinese cuisine

A Mexican fast food restaurant chain
Greek restaurant

Deli-style restaurant favored by Golden Avenue actors
Cajun/Creole restaurant
American/continental cuisine
American/continental cuisine
Elegant French/continental restaurant
Pizza restaurant
American/continental cuisine

A fast food restaurant chain

A Mexican fast food restaurant chain
Indian restaurant

Italian restaurant

Italian and Chinese restaurant
Southern-style American food

A pizza delivery chain

Deli-style food

French cuisine

Elegant restaurant known for its “unusual” cuisine
German restaurant

Sushi restaurant

American diner-style cuisine

Russian restaurant
American/continental cuisine

A deli-style restaurant chain
Specializes in spicy foods

Page
55
55
32
18
40

122
72
113
113
33
83
113
70
72
123
123
42
70
61
57
123
28
61
28,32
83
40
DC:TAS
74

123
85



Restaurant
Sicilian Oyster Bar
Spinning Diamond
Szechuan Palace
Taco Box

A Taste Of Paris
The Trocadero
Verne’s Fish Shack
Vincent’s Seafood Grille
Viva Italiana
Whirlies

Location
Little Italy
Worthington
Citywide
Lafayette
Worthington
Bankhurst (Lowdown)
Forsyth
Pierpoint
Little Italy
Guilford

RESTAURANTS BY TYPE OF FOOD

American/Continental
Angus Café

Armstrong’s

The Bagel Joint

Bears & Bulls

Bessie’s Chicken

Biff’s Grill

The Bon Homme Richard
Botticelli

Buccaneer Burger

Burger Monster

Cap’n Pat’s Fish & Chips
Catch Of The Day
Chisholm Trail Steakhouse
Cooley’s Irish Steakhouse
Daphne’s On Birch
Desire Under The Elms
The Doghouse

Location

Guilford

LeMastre Park
Bankhurst (Lowdown)
Marwich

Freetown

Bankhurst (Lowdown)
Highlands

Highlands

Citywide

Citywide

Citywide

Gadsden

Citywide

Gasden

Mint Ridge
Worthington

Crown Point

Description

Club/restaurant, a favored hangout of the Marcellis
A revolving restaurant in the Harpcor Towers

A Chinese fast food restaurant chain

Mexican fast food restaurant

French restaurant

American/continental cuisine, specializes in seafood
Specializes in seafood

American/continental cuisine; specializes in seafood
Italian restaurant

A bar-and-grill style restaurant in the Westwood Mall

Description

Steaks and American food

American/continental cuisine

Café on Timothy Street

American food

Fast food chicke restaurant in the Stewartville Mall
Decorated like a Fifties diner, renowned for its burgers
The restaurant at the Skyline Club

Elegant restaurant, famed for several dishes

A fast food restaurant chain

A fast food restaurant chain

A fast food seafood restaurant chain

A seafood restaurant right next to the Fish Market
A steak restaurant chain

Steakhouse

American/continental cuisine

Restaurant on the Avenue of the EIms

Gourmet hot dog restaurant

Page
70
87-88
122
63

88
188
49

80
70, 107
57

Page
57
66
30
33
52
31
196
113
122
123
122
189
123

55

72
184

42



American/Continental Location

The Eagle’s Nest Forsyth
Elysian Fields LeMastre Park
The Factory Gadsden

The Garden Bankhurst
Geraldine’s Restaurant Citywide

The Green Room Worthington
The Gumbo Shack Riverside Hills
Hanover Room Marwich
Harwell’s Red Hill
LeMastre West Bar And Grill Mint Ridge
Lightning Burger Citywide
Marietta Grill Guilford

Mars Needs Pizzas! Citywide

New York Deli Ardmore
Phoenix Bankhurst
Red Ox Diner Elmview
Roberto’s on 20" Bankhurst
Sandwiches Plus Citywide
Scoville’s Riverside Hills
Spinning Diamond Worthington
The Trocadero Bankhurst (Lowdown)
Verne’s Fish Shack Forsyth
Vincent’s Seafood Grille Pierpoint
Whirlies Guilford

Fast Food Location
Bessie’s Chicken Freetown
Buccaneer Burger Citywide
Burger Monster Citywide
Cap’n Pat’s Fish & Chips  Citywide

Emerald Buddha

Citywide

Description

Page

Bar-and-grill style restaurant decorated with HCC Eagles paraphermalia 49

American/continental cuisine
American cuisine
Upscale restaurant

Franchise restaurant serving “family style” and buffett food

Deli-style restaurant favored by Golden Avenue actors
Cajun/Creole restaurant

American/continental cuisine

American/continental cuisine

American/continental cuisine

A fast food restaurant chain

Southern-style American food

A pizza delivery chain

Deli-style food

Elegant restaurant known for its “unusual” cuisine
American diner-style cuisine

American/continental cuisine

A deli-style restaurant chain

Specializes in spicy foods

A revolving restaurant in the Harpcor Towers
American/continental cuisine, specializes in seafood
Specializes in seafood

American/continental cuisine; specializes in seafood
A bar-and-grill style restaurant in the Westwood Mall

Description

Fast food chicken restaurant in the Stewartville Mall
A fast food restaurant chain

A fast food restaurant chain

A fast food seafood restaurant chain

Chain of Thai fast food restaurants

66

55

32

18
113
113
33

83

72
123
57
123
28
28,32
DC:TAS

123
85
87-88
188
49

80

57

Page
52
122
123
122
55



Fast Food

Grande Taco
Lightning Burger
Macho Nacho
Mars Needs Pizzas!
Sandwiches Plus
Szechuan Palace
Taco Box

Asian

Emerald Buddha
Golden Palace
Marco Polo
Raw Fish
Szechuan Palace

Cajun/Creole
The Gumbo Shack

French

La Maison Continentale
Orleans

A Taste Of Paris

German
Deitrich’s
Edelweiss
Radermacher’s

Greek
Greek Islands

Location
Citywide
Citywide
Citywide
Citywide
Citywide
Citywide
Lafayette

Location

Citywide

Chinatown

Irishtown

Chinatown (Little Tokyo)

Citywide

Location
Riverside Hills

Location
Bankhurst
Irishtown
Worthington

Location
Highlands
Ardmore
Red Hill

Location
Mint Ridge

Description

A Mexican fast food restaurant chain
A fast food restaurant chain

A Mexican fast food restaurant chain
A pizza delivery chain

A deli-style restaurant chain

A Chinese fast food restaurant chain
Mexican fast food restaurant

Description

Chain of Thai fast food restaurants
Chinese cuisine

Italian and Chinese restaurant

Sushi restaurant

A Chinese fast food restaurant chain

Description
Cajun/Creole restaurant

Description

Elegant French/continental restaurant
French cuisine

French restaurant

Description

German restaurant in the Hudson City Underground
German restaurant

German restaurant

Description
Greek restaurant

Page
122
123
123
123
123
122

63

Page
55
40
61
40

122

Page
113

Page
113
61
88

Page
21
28
83

Page
72



Indian
Mandala

Italian

Da Giovanni Italian Pizza

Lambertini’s Pizzeria
Manetti’s

Marco Polo

Sicilian Oyster Bar
Viva Italiana

Jamaican
Calypso Delight

Mexican

Aguilay Serpiente
Ariando’s Tacos
Grande Taco
Macho Nacho
Taco Box

Russian
The Copper Samovar
Red Square

Turkish
Ankara

Location
Crown Point

Location

Little Italy
Little Italy
Little Italy
Irishtown

Little Italy
Little Italy

Location

Citywide

Location
Latin City
Latin City
Citywide
Citywide
Lafayette

Location
Vidersea
Moscow West

Location
Bayside

Description
Indian restaurant

Description

Pizza restaurant with a sort of “Old World” decor
Pizza restaurant

Italian restaurant

Italian and Chinese restaurant

Club/restaurant, a favored hangout of the Marcellis
Italian restaurant

Description
A.k.a. “CDs,” a Jamaican fast food restaurant chain

Description

Mexican restaurant

Mexican restaurant

A Mexican fast food restaurant chain
A Mexican fast food restaurant chain
Mexican fast food restaurant

Description
Russian restaurant
Russian restaurant

Description
Turkish restaurant

Page
42

Page
N/A

70

70

61

70

70, 107

Page
122

Page
65
65

122
123
63

Page
45, 206
74

Page
34



BARS AND CLUBS

Ready for a night on the town? Give these places a try!

Bar

Arthur’s

Badass Hector’s
Benny’s Place
Chez Chug-a-Lug
The Cutty Sark
Eddie’s

Fallout

Far Bombay

Four Kings
Gordon’s Taproom
Hannigan’s Waterfront Dive
Harry’s

Hog Heaven
Juliano’s

The Junction
Krazy Karl’s
Lucky Seven
Mako’s

Marge’s Place
One-2-Three

The Paradise Club
White And Black

Location
Riverside Hills
Latin City
Pierpoint
Elmview
Highlands
Freetown
Riverside Hills
Irishtown
Little Italy
Marwich

Red Hill
Crown Point
Elmview
Bayside
Guilford
Crown Point
North Elmview
Highlands
Norward
Freetown
Freetown
Moscow West

Description

A little on the upscale side

Tough place frequented mainly by Hispanics
Working-class bar

Working-class bar

The bar at the Skyline Club

A dark, seedy sort of place

College bar

An upscale bar, decorated in a Rat Pack-meets-neon style
Working-class bar

Nice place, caters to businessmen and yuppies
Working-class bar

Fern bar

Biker bar

A cop bar (if not the cop bar)

A college bar

Working-class bar

Dark, low-class place where people keep to themselves
A trendy bar in the Hudson City Underground
Working-class bar

A cheap, dingy place

Topless bar, supposedly a favorite of Buckshot’s
Quiet working-class bar

Page

85

65

79-80

47

196

53

85

61

70

33

83,208, 212
41

47,170, 206
144

57,206
42,205,212
76

21

88

206

53,206

74



Club

Aces High
Amber’s

Argosy
Beethoven’s Ninth
Black Jade

Blue

The Blue Door
Budokan
Caribbean Karma
Carthage Club
The Cellar
Cherry Pie

City Club

Club Aztec
ClubH

Club Irish

Club Twenty
Downstairs
Emerald

Faces

Fillies
Huntsman’s Club
Inferno

The Jackhammer
Jericho

Little Egypt
Midnight Star
The Mortuary
N-Z

P/J

The Paradise Theater

Location
Bankhurst (Lowdown)
North Elmview
Elmview
Blackbridge
Riverside Hills
Gadsden

North Elmview
Chinatown
Crown Point
Highlands
Highlands
North Elmview
Highlands
Latin City
Worthington
Irishtown
Forsyth
Marwich
Gadsden
Highlands
North Elmview
Bankhurst
Blackbridge
Blackbridge
North Elmview
North Elmview
Blackbridge
Pierpoint
Lafayette
Ashwood
North Elmview

Description Page

Nightclub 31,204
Adult club on the Strip 77
Dance club 47
Jazz club 37
A dance club burned down by the Firebug in 1997 153
Nightclub, famous for its Blue Magoo cocktail 55
Adult club on the Strip 77-78, 208
Japanese-themed club 40, 205
Reggae club 42,205
Pulp-era adventurers’ club, now a dinner and dancing club 59
A dance club in the Hudson City Underground 21
Live sex club 208
Exclusive members-only club in the Flag National Bank Building 59, 135
Dance club 65, 207
Rock music club, large college crowd 113
Dance club 61,207
Dance club, large college crowd 49, 206
Nightclub 33
Music club 113,211
A “gentlemen’s club” 59, 207, 212
Adult club on the Strip 77
Businessmen’s club in the Murchison Building 5,31
Dance club 37
Rock music club 37,205, 212
Adult club on the Strip 77-78, 208

Adult club on the Strip, owned by Cleopatra 77,182,190, 221

Dance club 37, 205
Dance club 80
Dance club 63
Dance club 42

Adult club on the Strip 78



Club

PoMo

R Cadia
Rainbow Club
Retro Active

Running With Scissors

Satin Angels
Sensations
SEXXX

Sicilian Oyster Bar
Skyline Club

Top Of The World
Tropicala Exotica
The Warehouse
Whiskey Room
White Event, the
Zanzibar Cabaret
Zodiac

Location
Worthington
Freetown
North Elmview
Highlands
Bankhurst
Bankhurst
Freetown
North Elmview
Little Italy
Highlands
Blackbridge
Pierpoint
Eastwood
North Elmview
Bayside
Ardmore
Guilford

Description

Trendy nightclub

Rap and hip-hop club

Adult club on the Strip

A dance club in the Hudson City Underground
Music club

A “gentlemen’s club”

Dance club

Adult club on the Strip

Club/restaurant, favored hangout of the Marcellis
Exclusive members-only club in the Cherokee Tower
Exclusive club at the top of 3418 Hastings

A “gentlemen’s club”

Hard rock music club

Nightclub

Goth club

Jazz club

Dance club

Page
88

113
77-78
21

32
32,204
53
77-78
70

59, 196, 223
32

80

113
76-77
34

28

57



	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10

