THE HUDSON CITY HOTEL, BAR, AND RESTAURANT GUIDE

HOTELS

Coming to Hudson City for a visit? Then you'll need a place to stay! Try any one of these fine hotels.

Hotel	Location	Description	Page
A+ Motel	Citywide	Chain of discount hotels	N/A
Babcock Hotel	Citywide	Chain of luxury hotels	N/A
Berkely Grande Plaza Hotel	Bankhurst	Luxury hotel in the Berkely Commercial Center	30, 119
DeBallenger Hotel	Bankhurst	One of the finest hotels in the city	30
Hibernia Hotel	Eastwood	Long-term hotel	44
Highlands Regency Hotel	Highlands	Luxury hotel in the Hudson City Corporate Center	58
Hotel Las Vegas	North Elmview	Hourly hotel	77
Silver Key Inn	Citywide	Chain of family hotels	N/A
Stewart Regency Hotel	Bankhurst	One of the finest hotels in the city	30-31

Typical Hotel Room Rates: Here's about what you can expect to pay for a hotel in Hudson City. Rates vary based on the exact location of a particular hotel, the hotel's facilities, the time of year, the nature and duration of a guest's stay, and other factors.

Class Of Hotel	Average Nightly Rate
Discount	\$75-100
Family	\$100-250
Luxury, low-end	\$250-500
Luxury, high-end	\$500-2,000, or more

RESTAURANTS

Ready for something to eat? Try any of these fine establishments:

Restaurant	Location	Description	Page
Aguila y Serpiente	Latin City	Mexican restaurant	65
Angus Café	Guilford	Steaks and American food	57
Ankara	Bayside	Turkish restaurant	34
Ariando's Tacos	Latin City	Mexican restaurant	65
Armstrong's	LeMastre Park	American/continental cuisine	66
The Bagel Joint	Bankhurst (Lowdown)	Café on Timothy Street	30
Bears & Bulls	Marwich	American food	33
Bessie's Chicken	Freetown	Fast food chicken restaurant in the Stewartville Mall	52
Biff's Grill	Bankhurst (Lowdown)	Decorated like a Fifties diner, renowned for its burgers	31
The Bon Homme Richard	Highlands	The restaurant at the Skyline Club	196
Botticelli	Highlands	Elegant restaurant, famed for several dishes	113
Buccaneer Burger	Citywide	A fast food restaurant chain	122
Burger Monster	Citywide	A fast food restaurant chain	123
Calypso Delight	Citywide	A.k.a. "CDs," a Jamaican fast food restaurant chain	122
Cap'n Pat's Fish & Chips	Citywide	A fast food seafood restaurant chain	122
Catch Of The Day	Gadsden	A seafood restaurant right next to the Fish Market	189
Chisholm Trail Steakhouse	Citywide	A steak restaurant chain	123
Cooley's Irish Steakhouse	Gasden	Steakhouse	55
The Copper Samovar	Vidersea	Russian restaurant	45, 206
Da Giovanni Italian Pizza	Little Italy	Pizza restaurant with a sort of "Old World" decor	N/A
Daphne's On Birch	Mint Ridge	American/continental cuisine	72
Deitrich's	Highlands	German restaurant in the Hudson City Underground	21
Desire Under The Elms	Worthington	Restaurant on the Avenue of the Elms	184
The Doghouse	Crown Point	Gourmet hot dog restaurant	42
The Eagle's Nest	Forsyth	Bar-and-grill style restaurant decorated with HCC Eagles par	aphernalia 49
Edelweiss	Ardmore	German restaurant	28
Elysian Fields	LeMastre Park	American/continental cuisine	66

Restaurant	Location	Description	Page
Emerald Buddha	Citywide	Chain of Thai fast food restaurants	55
The Factory	Gadsden	American cuisine	55
The Garden	Bankhurst	Upscale restaurant	32
Geraldine's Restaurant	Citywide	Franchise restaurant serving "family style" and buffett food	18
Golden Palace	Chinatown	Chinese cuisine	40
Grande Taco	Citywide	A Mexican fast food restaurant chain	122
Greek Islands	Mint Ridge	Greek restaurant	72
The Green Room	Worthington	Deli-style restaurant favored by Golden Avenue actors	113
The Gumbo Shack	Riverside Hills	Cajun/Creole restaurant	113
Hanover Room	Marwich	American/continental cuisine	33
Harwell's	Red Hill	American/continental cuisine	83
La Maison Continentale	Bankhurst	Elegant French/continental restaurant	113
Lambertini's Pizzeria	Little Italy	Pizza restaurant	70
LeMastre West Bar And Gri	ll Mint Ridge	American/continental cuisine	72
Lightning Burger	Citywide	A fast food restaurant chain	123
Macho Nacho	Citywide	A Mexican fast food restaurant chain	123
Mandala	Crown Point	Indian restaurant	42
Manetti's	Little Italy	Italian restaurant	70
Marco Polo	Irishtown	Italian and Chinese restaurant	61
Marietta Grill	Guilford	Southern-style American food	57
Mars Needs Pizzas!	Citywide	A pizza delivery chain	123
New York Deli	Ardmore	Deli-style food	28
Orleans	Irishtown	French cuisine	61
Phoenix	Bankhurst	Elegant restaurant known for its "unusual" cuisine	28, 32
Radermacher's	Red Hill	German restaurant	83
Raw Fish	Chinatown (Little Tokyo)	Sushi restaurant	40
Red Ox Diner	Elmview	American diner-style cuisine	DC:TAS
Red Square	Moscow West	Russian restaurant	74
Roberto's on 20 th	Bankhurst	American/continental cuisine	5
Sandwiches Plus	Citywide	A deli-style restaurant chain	123
Scoville's	Riverside Hills	Specializes in spicy foods	85

Restaurant	Location	Description	Page
Sicilian Oyster Bar	Little Italy	Club/restaurant, a favored hangout of the Marcellis	70
Spinning Diamond	Worthington	A revolving restaurant in the Harpcor Towers	87-88
Szechuan Palace	Citywide	A Chinese fast food restaurant chain	122
Taco Box	Lafayette	Mexican fast food restaurant	63
A Taste Of Paris	Worthington	French restaurant	88
The Trocadero	Bankhurst (Lowdown)	American/continental cuisine, specializes in seafood	188
Verne's Fish Shack	Forsyth	Specializes in seafood	49
Vincent's Seafood Grille	Pierpoint	American/continental cuisine; specializes in seafood	80
Viva Italiana	Little Italy	Italian restaurant	70, 107
Whirlies	Guilford	A bar-and-grill style restaurant in the Westwood Mall	57

RESTAURANTS BY TYPE OF FOOD

American/Continental	Location	Description	Page
Angus Café	Guilford	Steaks and American food	57
Armstrong's	LeMastre Park	American/continental cuisine	66
The Bagel Joint	Bankhurst (Lowdown)	Café on Timothy Street	30
Bears & Bulls	Marwich	American food	33
Bessie's Chicken	Freetown	Fast food chicke restaurant in the Stewartville Mall	52
Biff's Grill	Bankhurst (Lowdown)	Decorated like a Fifties diner, renowned for its burgers	31
The Bon Homme Richard	Highlands	The restaurant at the Skyline Club	196
Botticelli	Highlands	Elegant restaurant, famed for several dishes	113
Buccaneer Burger	Citywide	A fast food restaurant chain	122
Burger Monster	Citywide	A fast food restaurant chain	123
Cap'n Pat's Fish & Chips	Citywide	A fast food seafood restaurant chain	122
Catch Of The Day	Gadsden	A seafood restaurant right next to the Fish Market	189
Chisholm Trail Steakhouse	Citywide	A steak restaurant chain	123
Cooley's Irish Steakhouse	Gasden	Steakhouse	55
Daphne's On Birch	Mint Ridge	American/continental cuisine	72
Desire Under The Elms	Worthington	Restaurant on the Avenue of the Elms	184
The Doghouse	Crown Point	Gourmet hot dog restaurant	42

American/Continental	Location	Description	Page
The Eagle's Nest	Forsyth	Bar-and-grill style restaurant decorated with HCC Eagles parap	hernalia 49
Elysian Fields	LeMastre Park	American/continental cuisine	66
The Factory	Gadsden	American cuisine	55
The Garden	Bankhurst	Upscale restaurant	32
Geraldine's Restaurant	Citywide	Franchise restaurant serving "family style" and buffett food	18
The Green Room	Worthington	Deli-style restaurant favored by Golden Avenue actors	113
The Gumbo Shack	Riverside Hills	Cajun/Creole restaurant	113
Hanover Room	Marwich	American/continental cuisine	33
Harwell's	Red Hill	American/continental cuisine	83
LeMastre West Bar And Gri	ll Mint Ridge	American/continental cuisine	72
Lightning Burger	Citywide	A fast food restaurant chain	123
Marietta Grill	Guilford	Southern-style American food	57
Mars Needs Pizzas!	Citywide	A pizza delivery chain	123
New York Deli	Ardmore	Deli-style food	28
Phoenix	Bankhurst	Elegant restaurant known for its "unusual" cuisine	28, 32
Red Ox Diner	Elmview	American diner-style cuisine	DC:TAS
Roberto's on 20 th	Bankhurst	American/continental cuisine	5
Sandwiches Plus	Citywide	A deli-style restaurant chain	123
Scoville's	Riverside Hills	Specializes in spicy foods	85
Spinning Diamond	Worthington	A revolving restaurant in the Harpcor Towers	87-88
The Trocadero	Bankhurst (Lowdown)	American/continental cuisine, specializes in seafood	188
Verne's Fish Shack	Forsyth	Specializes in seafood	49
Vincent's Seafood Grille	Pierpoint	American/continental cuisine; specializes in seafood	80
Whirlies	Guilford	A bar-and-grill style restaurant in the Westwood Mall	57
Fast Food	Location	Description	Page
Bessie's Chicken	Freetown	Fast food chicken restaurant in the Stewartville Mall	52
Buccaneer Burger	Citywide	A fast food restaurant chain	122
Burger Monster	Citywide	A fast food restaurant chain	123
Cap'n Pat's Fish & Chips	Citywide	A fast food seafood restaurant chain	122
Emerald Buddha	Citywide	Chain of Thai fast food restaurants	55
	<i>y</i>		

Fast Food	Location	Description	Page
Grande Taco	Citywide	A Mexican fast food restaurant chain	122
Lightning Burger	Citywide	A fast food restaurant chain	123
Macho Nacho	Citywide	A Mexican fast food restaurant chain	123
Mars Needs Pizzas!	Citywide	A pizza delivery chain	123
Sandwiches Plus	Citywide	A deli-style restaurant chain	123
Szechuan Palace	Citywide	A Chinese fast food restaurant chain	122
Taco Box	Lafayette	Mexican fast food restaurant	63
Asian	Location	Description	Page
Emerald Buddha	Citywide	Chain of Thai fast food restaurants	55
Golden Palace	Chinatown	Chinese cuisine	40
Marco Polo	Irishtown	Italian and Chinese restaurant	61
Raw Fish	Chinatown (Little Tokyo)	Sushi restaurant	40
Szechuan Palace	Citywide	A Chinese fast food restaurant chain	122
Cajun/Creole	Location	Description	Page
The Gumbo Shack	Riverside Hills	Cajun/Creole restaurant	113
French	Location	Description	Page
La Maison Continentale	Bankhurst	Elegant French/continental restaurant	113
Orleans	Irishtown	French cuisine	61
A Taste Of Paris	Worthington	French restaurant	88
German	Location	Description	Page
Deitrich's	Highlands	German restaurant in the Hudson City Underground	21
Edelweiss	Ardmore	German restaurant	28
Radermacher's	Red Hill	German restaurant	83
Greek	Location	Description	Page
Greek Islands	Mint Ridge	Greek restaurant	72

Indian	Location	Description	Page
Mandala	Crown Point	Indian restaurant	42
Italian	Location	Description	Dago
Da Giovanni Italian Pizza		Description Pizza restaurant with a sort of "Old World" decor	Page N/A
=	Little Italy		
Lambertini's Pizzeria	Little Italy	Pizza restaurant	70
Manetti's	Little Italy	Italian restaurant	70
Marco Polo	Irishtown	Italian and Chinese restaurant	61
Sicilian Oyster Bar	Little Italy	Club/restaurant, a favored hangout of the Marcellis	70
Viva Italiana	Little Italy	Italian restaurant	70, 107
Jamaican	Location	Description	Page
Calypso Delight	Citywide	A.k.a. "CDs," a Jamaican fast food restaurant chain	122
Mexican	Location	Description	Page
Aguila y Serpiente	Latin City	Mexican restaurant	65
Ariando's Tacos	Latin City	Mexican restaurant	65
Grande Taco	Citywide	A Mexican fast food restaurant chain	122
Macho Nacho	Citywide	A Mexican fast food restaurant chain	123
Taco Box	Lafayette	Mexican fast food restaurant	63
Russian	Location	Description	Page
The Copper Samovar	Vidersea	Russian restaurant	45, 206
Red Square	Moscow West	Russian restaurant	74
Roa Square	WOSCOW WCSt	Russian restaurant	/4
Turkish	Location	Description	Page
Ankara	Bayside	Turkish restaurant	34

BARS AND CLUBS

Ready for a night on the town? Give these places a try!

Bar	Location	Description	Page
Arthur's	Riverside Hills	A little on the upscale side	85
Badass Hector's	Latin City	Tough place frequented mainly by Hispanics	65
Benny's Place	Pierpoint	Working-class bar	79-80
Chez Chug-a-Lug	Elmview	Working-class bar	47
The Cutty Sark	Highlands	The bar at the Skyline Club	196
Eddie's	Freetown	A dark, seedy sort of place	53
Fallout	Riverside Hills	College bar	85
Far Bombay	Irishtown	An upscale bar, decorated in a Rat Pack-meets-neon style	61
Four Kings	Little Italy	Working-class bar	70
Gordon's Taproom	Marwich	Nice place, caters to businessmen and yuppies	33
Hannigan's Waterfront Dive	Red Hill	Working-class bar	83, 208, 212
Harry's	Crown Point	Fern bar	41
Hog Heaven	Elmview	Biker bar	47, 170, 206
Juliano's	Bayside	A cop bar (if not <i>the</i> cop bar)	144
The Junction	Guilford	A college bar	57, 206
Krazy Karl's	Crown Point	Working-class bar	42, 205, 212
Lucky Seven	North Elmview	Dark, low-class place where people keep to themselves	76
Mako's	Highlands	A trendy bar in the Hudson City Underground	21
Marge's Place	Norward	Working-class bar	88
One-2-Three	Freetown	A cheap, dingy place	206
The Paradise Club	Freetown	Topless bar, supposedly a favorite of Buckshot's	53, 206
White And Black	Moscow West	Quiet working-class bar	74

Club	Location	Description	Page
Aces High	Bankhurst (Lowdown)	Nightclub	31, 204
Amber's	North Elmview	Adult club on the Strip	77
Argosy	Elmview	Dance club	47
Beethoven's Ninth	Blackbridge	Jazz club	37
Black Jade	Riverside Hills	A dance club burned down by the Firebug in 1997	153
Blue	Gadsden	Nightclub, famous for its Blue Magoo cocktail	55
The Blue Door	North Elmview	Adult club on the Strip	77-78, 208
Budokan	Chinatown	Japanese-themed club	40, 205
Caribbean Karma	Crown Point	Reggae club	42, 205
Carthage Club	Highlands	Pulp-era adventurers' club, now a dinner and dancing cl	ub 59
The Cellar	Highlands	A dance club in the Hudson City Underground	21
Cherry Pie	North Elmview	Live sex club	208
City Club	Highlands	Exclusive members-only club in the Flag National Bank	Building 59, 135
Club Aztec	Latin City	Dance club	65, 207
Club H	Worthington	Rock music club, large college crowd	113
Club Irish	Irishtown	Dance club	61, 207
Club Twenty	Forsyth	Dance club, large college crowd	49, 206
Downstairs	Marwich	Nightclub	33
Emerald	Gadsden	Music club	113, 211
Faces	Highlands	A "gentlemen's club"	59, 207, 212
Fillies	North Elmview	Adult club on the Strip	77
Huntsman's Club	Bankhurst	Businessmen's club in the Murchison Building	5, 31
Inferno	Blackbridge	Dance club	37
The Jackhammer	Blackbridge	Rock music club	37, 205, 212
Jericho	North Elmview	Adult club on the Strip	77-78, 208
Little Egypt	North Elmview	Adult club on the Strip, owned by Cleopatra	77, 182, 190, 221
Midnight Star	Blackbridge	Dance club	37, 205
The Mortuary	Pierpoint	Dance club	80
N-Z	Lafayette	Dance club	63
P/J	Ashwood	Dance club	42
The Paradise Theater	North Elmview	Adult club on the Strip	78

Club	Location	Description	Page
PoMo	Worthington	Trendy nightclub	88
R Cadia	Freetown	Rap and hip-hop club	113
Rainbow Club	North Elmview	Adult club on the Strip	77-78
Retro Active	Highlands	A dance club in the Hudson City Underground	21
Running With Scissors	Bankhurst	Music club	32
Satin Angels	Bankhurst	A "gentlemen's club"	32, 204
Sensations	Freetown	Dance club	53
SEXXX	North Elmview	Adult club on the Strip	77-78
Sicilian Oyster Bar	Little Italy	Club/restaurant, favored hangout of the Marcellis	70
Skyline Club	Highlands	Exclusive members-only club in the Cherokee Tower	59, 196, 223
Top Of The World	Blackbridge	Exclusive club at the top of 3418 Hastings	32
Tropicala Exotica	Pierpoint	A "gentlemen's club"	80
The Warehouse	Eastwood	Hard rock music club	113
Whiskey Room	North Elmview	Nightclub	76-77
White Event, the	Bayside	Goth club	34
Zanzibar Cabaret	Ardmore	Jazz club	28
Zodiac	Guilford	Dance club	57